10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26

09-108 Introduce: 8-03-09

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE approving the transfer of unspent and unencumbered appropriations and
cash (if any) between certain capital improvement projects within the Street Construction Fund,
Water Construction Fund, Sanitary Sewer Construction Fund, and Capital Projects Fund within
the Public Works & Utilities Department.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln, Nebraska:

Section 1. That the transfer of appropriations and cash (if any) between certain capital
improvement projects within the Street Construction Fund, Water Construction Fund, Sanitary
Sewer Construction Fund, and Capital Projects Fund within the Public Works & Ultilities
Department as follows is hereby approved:

Street Construction Fund:

From: Project No. 700014 - Pine Lake Road, 40™ to 56" Streets $ 98,186
Project No. 700019 - Pioneers Blvd., 70" to 84" Streets 269,873
Project No. 700078 - Vine Streets, 21% to 27" Streets 50,598

Project No. 701596 - Yankee Hill Road, 27" - 40" Sts./San Mateo 76,745
Project No. 701662 - S. 27", Pine Lake Road to Yankee Hill Road476,678

Project No. 701121 - Various Potential City Wide 715,198
Project No. 701780 - ‘O’ Street, 42" to 52" Streets 699,750

To:  Project No. 541015 - Unified Work Planning Work 08/09 $ 95,000
Project No. 541017 - Stimulus Package Preparations 305,037
Project No. 541007 - Misc. Computer Records 76,515
Project No. 700037 - Strategic Planning 163,400
Project No. 701905 - Adams Street, 75" to 90" Streets 1,532,747
Project No. 546636 - Safe Bridge Inspection / FHWA 64,329
Project No. 701620 - Traffic Signal, 45" and Vine 150,000

From: Project No. 702619 - East Beltway ROW $300,000

To:  Project No. 542702 - East Beltway $300,000

Page 1 of 4



O~NO O A~ WDN B

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

From:

To:

From:

To:

Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.

Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.

900000 - Yankee Hill, 40" to 56" Streets
941001 - ITI access off Warlick
902172 - Fletcher Ave., 14" to Telluride

902269 - West Denton, Folsom to Amaranth

940009 - South Street, 8" to 18" Streets

900001 - W. Cuming (Arnold Heights School)

901905 - Adams Street, 75" to 84" Streets

901906 - West Adams, NW 56 to NW 48" Streets

701156 - 14" Street / Warlick / Old Cheney
701382 - Sun Valley - West ‘O’ Cornhusker Study
701668 - S. 27" - South of Yankee Hill to Beltway

701755 - 98" Street - Hwy 6 to ‘A’
701756 - 98" Street - ‘A’ to ‘O’

701764 - 56" Pine Lake Road to Yankee Hill Road

701765 - Pine Lake, 56" to Hwy 2

701770 - Fletcher - Hwy 6 to Steven’s Creek

701904 - West ‘A’ / SW 40" / Coddington

701763 - 56" from Old Cheney to Pine Lake Road

700028 - Old Cheney - 70" to 84"

701446 - Preliminary Engineering / Advance ROW

Water Construction Fund:

From:

Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.

701518 - 56" & Pine Lake Reservoir

701825 - Floating Storage Reservoir, 98" & Bregan

701221 - NE Pump Station Modifications

701179 - Pine Lake Road, 94" to 98" Streets

803100 - Water Distribution Area 1
803200 - Water Distribution Area 2
803300 - Water Distribution Area 3
803400 - Water Distribution Area 4
803500 - Water Distribution Area 5
803600 - Water Distribution Area 6
702278 - Greenwood to Lincoln Main
701960 - Infrastructure Rehab
702300 - Water Supply

506205 - Wellfield Fencing

700311 - Data Link to Ashland
701052 - UNL Master Plan

701176 - Facilities Master Plan
701222 - Vulnerability Assessment
507000 - Subsidies to Developments
701690 - Subsidies to Street Construction
701105 - “A’ Street Pump Station

Page 2 of 4

$ 93,622
80,862
647,166
375,000

$ 45,199
139,855
388,516
506,138

33,254
16,479
132,252
177,086
286,223
16,262
246,849

$ 440,000

28,163
39,681
100,000
580,000
1,575,000
60,000
720,000
1,100,000
4,360,000
725,038
100,000
800,000
145,473
125,446
4,687
100,000
1,650,000
365,050
500,000
100,000

$199,263
150,000
551,133
296,254

$1,988,113



O~NO O WN B

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34

35
36

37
38

To:

Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.

Un-appropriation of Funds

Sanitary Sewer Construction Fund:

From: Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.

To:

Project No.
Project No.

250,000

Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.

Street Construction/Capital Projects Fund:

To:

Project No.

702700 - Selected Main Replacement 700,000

701101 - Control System Upgrade 60,000

701106 - MCC Upgrade $ 248,500

700345 - Ozone System Replacement 4,400,000

506005 - Preliminary Engineering 250,000

700844 - Diesel System Modification 50,000

803700 - Water Distribution Area 7 240,000
9,190,038

701912 - Wastewater Facility Plan Update $ 150,000

700330 - Disinfection Improvements 784

701056 - Salt Creek Bank Stabilization 40,000

502455 - Upper SE Salt Creek Trunk 1,178,358

502450 - Salt Valley Relief Sewer 200,000

701019 - West ‘O’ Trunk Sewer Ext. 120,000

701081 - Lynn Creek Basin Relief Trunk Sewer 180,000

701291 - Northeast Salt Creek Basin 5,373

701479 - NE Phase I, 70" to 56™ Streets 966,493

502610 - Preliminary Engineering $150,000

502420 - Treatment EXp. 100,000

502422 - Entrance Gate & Security Improvements 220,000

502423 - Emergency Repl - Electrical Sub-station Transformer

502424 - Emergency Repl - Electrical Co-Generation Unit 600,000

702274 - Solids Handling Imp. 85,000

502510 - Treatment Exp. & Improvements 90,000

502512 - HVAC - Sludge Pumping Improvements 150,000

502515 - Sludge Line Relocation / 1-80 140,000

702275 - Solids Handling & Digestion 280,000

700331 - Disinfection Improvements 5,000

701092 - West “A’ Street Trunk Sewer Improvements 340,000

701287 - Equipment Repl/Bldg. Rehab - West “‘E” St. Lift Station 220,000

705000 - Selected Repl. 211,008

From: Project No. 880305 - Antelope Valley Community Revitalizatior$300,000
413323 - College View Streetscape $300,000
From: Project No. 413302 - Malone-University Area $21,000
413323 - College View Streetscape $21,000

To:

Project No.

Page 3 of 4



Section 2. That the Finance Director is hereby directed to make such transfer between such
projects on the effective date of this ordinance.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage
and publication in one issue of a daily or weekly newspaper of general circulation in the City,
according to law.

Introduced by:

Approved as to Form & Legality:

City Attorney

Approved this day of , 2009:

Mayor

Page 4 of 4



